1
dc1257bf
DEMO MANUAL DC1257B
 DESCRIPTION
LTC6416
 2 GHz Low Noise Differential
16-Bit ADC Buffer
Demonstration circuit 1257B features the LTC®6416, a

2
16
4
50Ω
680pF
T1
TCM4-19+
+
–
4
dc1257bf
DEMO MANUAL DC1257B
PARTS LIST
ITEM QTY REFERENCE PART DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER/PART NUMBER
1 12 C8-C12, C19, C25, C26, C28-C31 CAP., X7R, 0.1μF, 25V, 20% 0603 AVX, 06033C104MAT2A
2 4 C13, C14, C18, C27 CAP., X5R, 0.1μF, 16V, 10% 0402 AVX, 0402YD104KAT2A
3 1 C16 CAP., X5R, 2.2μF, 6.3V, 10% 0603 AVX, 06036D225KAT2A
4 1 C17 CAP., C0G, 220pF, 16V, 10% 0402 AVX, 0402YA221KAT2A
5 2 C20, C24 CAP., C0G, 1.5pF, 50V, ±.25pf  0402 AVX, 04025A1R5CAT2A
6 1 C22 CAP., C0G, 1.0pF, 50V, ±.25pf  0402 AVX, 04025A1R0CAT2A
7 0 C21, C23 (OPT) CAP., 0603 (OPT)
8 1 C32 CAP., X5R, 10μF, 25V, 20% 1206 Taiyo Yuden, TMK316BJ106ML
9 1 C33 CAP., X5R, 10μF, 6.3V, 20% 0805 Taiyo Yuden, JMK212BJ106MG
10 5 E1, E2, E3, E5, E7 TESTPOINT, TURRET, .061" pbf MILL-MAX, 2308-2-00-80-00-00-07-0
11 2 E4, E6 TESTPOINT, TURRET, .094" pbf MILL-MAX, 2501-2-00-80-00-00-07-0
12 4 JP1, JP2, JP3, JP4 HEADER 3-PIN  0.079 SINGLE ROW SAMTEC, TMM103-02-L-S
13 4 JP1, JP2, JP3, JP4 SHUNT, .079" CENTER SAMTEC, 2SN-BK-G
14 3 J2, J3, J4 CON., SMA 50Ω EDGE-LAUNCH E.F. JOHNSON, 142-0701-851
15 0 L1 INDUCTOR, Ferrite Bead (OPT)
16 2 L2, L3 INDUCTOR, Ferrite Bead Murata, BLM18PG221SN1D
17 2 R3, R2 RES., CHIP, 10, 1/16W, 5% 0402 VISHAY, CRCW040210R0JNED
18 1 R4 RES., CHIP, 1k, 1/16W, 5% 0402 VISHAY, CRCW04021K00FKED
19 0 R5, R6, R8, R10-R12, R17, R18 (OPT) RES., CHIP, 0402 (OPT)
20 1 R7 RES., CHIP, 100, 1/16W, 5% 0402 VISHAY, CRCW0402100RJNED
21 2 R13, R15 RES., CHIP, 24.9, 1/16W, 1% 0402 VISHAY, CRCW040224R9FKED
22 2 R14A, R14B RES., CHIP, 100, 1/16W, 1% 0402 VISHAY, CRCW0402100FKED
23 1 R9, (Bal to#1450A) RES., CHIP, 10.0, 1/16W, 1% 0402 VISHAY, CRCW040210R0FKED
24 1 R16 RES., CHIP, 5.1k, 1/16W, 5% 0603 VISHAY, CRCW06035K10JNEA
25 2 R26, R19 RES., CHIP, 51.1, 1/16W, 1% 0402 VISHAY, CRCW040251R1FKED
26 1 R21 RES., CHIP, 100, 0.05W, 5% 0201 VISHAY, CRCW0201J100JNTD
27 3 R24, R25, R28 RES., CHIP, 4.99k, 1/16W, 1% 0603 VISHAY, CRCW06034K99FKEA
28 1 R27 RES., CHIP, 2k, 1/16W, 5% 0603 VISHAY, CRCW06032K00JNEA
29 0 R29 (OPT) RES., CHIP, 0603 (OPT)
30 1 T1 TRANSFORMER, TCM4-19+ MiNi-Circuits, TCM4-19+
31 1 T2 TRANSFORMER, ETC1-1-13, SM-22 M/A-COM, MABA-001759-000000
32 1 U1 lot#T28918.2 DC=0837 I.C. LTC2208CUP 9 × 9 QFN LINEAR, LTC2208CUP#PBF